
82. Employment in Cloth Dyeing and Printing Enterprises.

Notification No. KAE 2 LWA 2O23 d,ated,17-07-2023
Published in Gazettee Dated: 0+02-2023
Minimum Wages with effect from 3U72-2077

Cost of Living Allowance to be paid over and above 6537 points

Cost of Living Index:8901,-6537= 2364 points

Minimum wages and VDA from 07.M.2023 to 37.03.2024.

SCHEDULE
SI

No.
Class of Employment

Minimum rates of wages

Per day Per month

I HIGHLY SKILLED

Designer/ Printers,
Chemicals Mixers, Heating
the yarns in chemicals

Basic
\.DA
Total

422.99
109.11

532.09

10997.66
2836.80

13834.46

II

Electrician, Wind et / Fitter /
Fireman, Spinrdng /
Spinning Maintainance,
Chording / Zone Clearing,
Tanning of yams, Cloth
Dyers, Roter Operator / Roll
coverers, Treshers

Basic

VDA

Total

404.O3

109.11

513.13

2836.80

13341.47

III SEMI-SKILLED

Printing Helper / Operator
Attender
Seperators of the yarns /
Tape man

Basic

VDA
Total

368.17

1.09.1-t

477.27

9572.32

2836.80

12409.72

tv UNSKILLED:

Spinning Helpers / Packers,

Mixers /Frame Coolies /
Dryers, Assistant Cleaners

Basic

VDA

Total

354.50

109.11

921.6.93

2836.80

72053.73463.67
DRIVERS:

Lorry Driver, Car / Jeep
Driver, Light vehical
Drivers

Basic

VDA
Total

397.70

109.11

506.81

10340.16

2836.80

13176.96

VI CLEANERS

Lorry / Jeep / Car Cleaner Basic
VDA
Total

347.04
109.11
456.15

9023.04
2836.80

11859.84

V.D.A : In addition to the basic wages, all Category of Employees
in the state shall be paid V.D.A. at the rate of 4 Paise per

point over and above 6537 points.

SKILLED

1.0504.67


