82. Employment in Cloth Dyeing and Printing Enterprises.

Notification No. KAE 2 LWA 2023 dated 17-01-2023

Published in Gazettee Dated: 04-02-2023

Minimum Wages with effect from 30-12-2017

Cost of Living Allowance to be paid over and above 6537 points

Cost of Living Index:8901-6537= 2364 points

Minimum wages and VDA from 01.04.2023 to 31.03.2024.

<u>SCHEDULE</u>

SI		Minimum rates of wages			
No.	Class of Employment		Per day	Per month	
I	HIGHLY SKILLED				
	Designer/ Printers,	Basic	422.99	10997.66	
	Chemicals Mixers, Heating	VDA	109.11	2836.80	
	the yarns in chemicals	Total	532.09	13834.46	
II	SKILLED				
	Electrician, Winder / Fitter / Fireman, Spinning /	Basic	404.03	10504.67	
	Spinning Maintainance, Chording / Zone Clearing,	VDA	109.11	2836.80	
	Tanning of yarns, Cloth Dyers, Roter Operator / Roll coverers, Treshers	Total	513.13	13341.47	
III	SEMI-SKILLED				
	Printing Helper / Operator Attender	Basic	368.17	9572.32	
	Seperators of the yarns /	VDA	109.11	2836.80	
	Tape man	Total	477.27	12409.12	
IV	UNSKILLED:				
	Spinning Helpers / Packers,	Basic	354.50	9216.93	
	Mixers / Frame Coolies / Dryers, Assistant Cleaners	VDA	109.11	2836.80	
	- y	Total	463.61	12053.73	
V	DRIVERS:				
	Lorry Driver, Car / Jeep	Basic	397.70	10340.16	
	Driver, Light vehical	VDA	109.11	2836.80	
	Drivers	Total	506.81	13176.96	
VI	CLEANERS				
	Lorry / Jeep / Car Cleaner	Basic	347.04	9023.04	
	×	VDA Total	109.11 456.15	2836.80 11859.84	
	V.D.A : In addition to the bas in the state shall be paid V.D.A. point over and above 6537 poin	ic wages, all C at the rate of	Category of Emp		